PLATEAU ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Residential Rate

Customer Charge

Energy Charge

General Service

MARCH 2024 RATES

$20.35

$0.11377

Includes Commercial, Industrial and other non-residential meters. March, 2024

GSA 0-50kW
Customer Charge
Energy Charge
First 15,000
kWh
Additional kWh

GSA 51-1000 kW

Customer Charge

Demand Charge
0-50 kW
51-1000 kW

Energy Charge
First 15,000
kWh
Additional kWh

GSA 1001-5000 kW

Customer Charge

Demand Charge
0-1000 kW
1001-5000 kW

$21.89
$0.12972

(use GSA 51-1000 rate)

$75.00

$0.00

$17.31
$0.12814

$0.07506

$150.00

$16.11
$18.65




Energy Charge
All kWh

Outdoor Lighting Rates
100 High Pressure Sodium (Yellow)
175 Mercury Vapor (White)

250 High Pressure Sodium (Yellow)
400 High Pressure Sodium (Yellow)
400 Mercury Vapor (White)

150 Metal Halide (White)

150 High Pressure Sodium (Yellow)
90 LED (White)

180 LED (White)

$0.07476

$9.43 /month
$10.33/month
$15.80 /month
$20.95 /month
$20.03 /month
$11.97 /month
$11.73 /month
$11.28 /month

$23.01 /month

If the customer does not use an existing PEC pole for outdoor lighting, there is a one-time

charge of $100 and an additional $1.

Deposit Requirements
Membership
Residential Deposit

Renters

Commercial Deposit

Connect Fee

50 per month for each pole required.

$5.00
$200.00 (proof of home ownership will be required)

$200.00 (rental agreement or receipt of rental
payment will be required)

Est. Monthly Bill (X) 2 (Minimum $200.00)

$35.00




In addition, any residential homeowner or renter who shall have had electric service
discontinued for non-payment more than once in the past 24 months will be required to pay a
minimum security deposit of $200.00.




